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Per IC 5-11-1-4 every municipality and local government is required to provide electronically and in a manner

prescribed by the state examiner, financial reports for the fiscal year not later than sixty days after the close
of the fiscal year.

Completion and submission of the Gateway Annual Financial Report (AFR) will fulfill this requirement.

This document comprises all of the report outputs generated by Gateway, based on the information entered
by the government unit and submitted by the government official as stipulated in state law.
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Governmental Activities
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Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana
Annual Financial Report - 2024
Cash & Investments Combined Statement

Beg Cash End Cash

& Inv Bal & Inv Bal

Local Fund Local Fund Name Jan. 1, 2024 Receipts Disbursement Dec. 31, 2024
Number

1 Solid Waste Management Fund $289,594.41 $217,982.68 $194,324.34 $313,252.75

GRAND TOTAL $289,594.41 $217,982.68 $194,324.34 $313,252.75
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Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana
Detailed Receipts 2024

Governmental Activities Solid Waste Management Fund General Property Taxes $144,739.07

Local Income Tax (LIT) for Levy Freeze $39,905.00

Vehicle/Aircraft Excise Tax Distribution $10,838.77

Total Taxes and Intergovernmental $195,482.84

Sale of Investments $4OE'J,-OE)000

Earnings on Investments and Deposits $11,478.72

Refunds and Reimbursements $11,021.12

Total Other Receipts $422,499.84

Total Solid Waste Management Fund $61-7,-9§268

Total Governmental Activities T TIIITIIIII I $6-1-7,-9§2_68-
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Governmental Activities Solid Waste Management

Fund

Salaries and Wages

Employee Benefits

Total Personal Services

Office Supplies
Total Supplies

Professional Services
Printing and Advertising
Insurance

Utility Services

Repairs and Maintenance
Rentals

Other Services and Charges

Total Services and Charges

Machinery, Equipment, and Vehicles

Total Capital Outlays

Purchase of Investments

Total Other Disbursements

Total Solid Waste Management Fund

Total Governmental Activities

Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana
Disbursements by Fund - 2024

$109,368.84

$21,030.62
$130,399.46

$1,388.01
$1,388.01

$39,958.38
$1,581.12
$8,920.00
$5,073.54
$3,932.56
$2,305.00
$570.99
$62,341.59

$195.28
$195.28

$400,000.00
$400,000.00

$594,324.34

$594,324.34

Indiana Gateway Report
gateway.ifionline.org

Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

Page 4


https://gateway.ifionline.org/

Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana
Fund Type Schedule 2024

Fund Type Local Fund Standard Fund
1- General Fund 1 - Solid Waste Management Fund 101001 - General
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Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana
Debt Statement - 2024

GRAND TOTAL $0.00
Beginning Principal Additions Reductions Ending Principal Principal
Balance as of Balance as of
GRAND TOTAL
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Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana
Deficit Fund Balances - 2024

Ending Cash and
Enterprise Name Fund Name Investment Balance

Total deficit fund balances
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Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana
Leases 2024

Will you retain
ownership of the

Annual Lease Lease Lease| property at the
Payment Due Begining Ending| end of the lease
Lessor Description or Purpose Date Date term?
GRAND TOTAL
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Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana
Transfer Report - 2024

Transfers Out Transfers In
(Disbursements) (Receipts)
Fund Amount Fund Amount
Total Transfers Out Total Transfers In
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DIRECT

Abatement Name

INDIRECT

Government Name

City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
Wells County

Town of Ossian
Town of Ossian
Town of Ossian
Town of Ossian
Town of Ossian
Town of Ossian
Town of Markle
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
Wells County

Town of Ossian

City of Bluffton
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Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana

Purpose of the Abatement

Abatement Name

Star Engineering & Machine Co.

Almco Steel Products Corp

Almco Steel Products Corp

AT Ferrell Company, Inc.

Cameron Ashley Building PRoducts, Inc.
Gerber Development LLC

Inventure Foods, Inc.

Knot Just A Snack (Multi) LLC
Metaldyne M&A Bluffton Inc.
Metaldyne M&A Bluffton, LLC

Midland LLC

Pretzels, Inc.

Haven Manufacturing Indiana, Inc.
Melching Machine, Inc.

Rethceif Properties LLC

Trusted Supply Chain Partners, LLC
Rethceif Properties LLC

Roembke Mfg & Design, Inc.

Roembke Mfg & Design, Inc.

Wayne Metals, LLC

Jackson Studebaker Investment Group LLC
Weg Electric Corp - Bluffton Motor Works
Heartland REMC-Broadband Division
Perma-Column, LLC

20-20 Custom Molded Plastics, LLC

Tax Abatement - 2024

Amount of tax revenues
The specific tax reduced as aresult of Tax  Amount receivable, if any,
being abated Abatements as a result of Tax Abatement

Amount of tax revenues

The specific tax reduced as a result of Tax ~ Amount receivable, if any,
being abated Abatements as a result of Tax Abatement
Personal $492,520.00 $32.51
Real $118,520.00 $7.82
Personal $513,570.00 $33.90
Personal $70,020.00 $4.62
Personal $168,320.00 $11.11
Real $238,705.00 $15.75
Personal $1,137,420.00 $75.07
Real $286,170.00 $18.89
Real $614,960.00 $40.59
Personal $16,696,520.00 $1,101.97
Real $94,760.00 $6.25
Personal $932,380.00 $61.54
Personal $649,730.00 $42.88
Personal $11,890.00 $0.78
Real $975,358.00 $64.37
Personal $344,180.00 $22.72
Personal $374,468.00 $24.71
Real $250,000.00 $16.50
Personal $1,571,190.00 $103.70
Personal $434,460.00 $28.67
Real $230,000.00 $15.18
Personal $2,298,430.00 $151.70
Personal $2,658,700.00 $175.47
Personal $77,240.00 $5.10
Personal $17,590,810.00 $1,160.99
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INDIRECT

Government Name
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
City of Bluffton
Town of Markle
Town of Ossian
Town of Ossian

Town of Ossian
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Abatement Name

Brick and Motar Properties LLC
Archer-Daniels_Midland Co. BA1
Edge Manufacturing, Inc.
Gerber Development LLC
Midland LLC

Midland LLC

Multi-Fiber

K-K Tool and Design Inc.
Pena's Property LLC

Penas Mechanical Contractors

Rethceif Enterprises LLC

Amount of tax revenues

The specific tax reduced as a result of Tax

being abated

Real
Personal
Personal
Real
Real
Real
Personal
Personal
Personal
Personal

Personal

$102,280.00
$51,670.00
$582,630.00
$121,640.00
$354,120.00
$857,360.00
$732,760.00
$7,860.00
$447,984.00
$4,680.00
$491,470.00

Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

Amount receivable, if any,
Abatements as a result of Tax Abatement

$6.75
$3.41
$38.45
$8.03
$23.37
$56.59
$48.36
$0.52
$29.57
$0.31
$32.44
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Government or Enterprise

Governmental Activities - Non-
Depreciable Assets

Governmental Activities - Depreciable

Assets

Governmental Activities - Accumulated

Depreciation Assets

Indiana Gateway Report
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Capital Assets 2024

Land

Construction in Progress
Other Non-Depreciable Assets
Total

Infrastructure

Buildings

Improvements Other Than
Buildings

Machinery, Equipment, and
Vehicles

Books and Other
Total
Infrastructure
Buildings

Improvements Other Than
Buildings

Machinery, Equipment, and
Vehicles

Books and Other

Total

Beginning Balance
as of January 1,
2024

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,436.50

$20,241.09

$0.00
$22,677.59
$0.00
$0.00

$2,436.50

$20,241.09

$0.00

$22,677.59

Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana

Additions

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Reductions

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$278.00

$2,918.00

$0.00
$3,196.00
$0.00
$0.00

$278.00

$2,918.00

$0.00

$3,196.00

Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

inding Balance as of

December 31, 2024

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,158.50

$17,323.09

$0.00
$19,481.59
$0.00
$0.00

$2,158.50

$17,323.09

$0.00

$19,481.59
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Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana
Accounts Payable/Receivable Statement - 2024

Accounts Accounts

Government or Enterprise Payable Receivable

Governmental Activities $6,806.15 $108.50
Indiana Gateway Report Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM Page 13

gateway.ifionline.org


https://gateway.ifionline.org/

Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana

Pensions - 2024

1. Please indicate if your unit offers any of these pension plans to your Employees. Check YES
all that apply.
Public Employees Retirement Fund X

Teachers Retirement Fund

1925 Police Pension Fund

1937 Firefighter's Pension Fund

1977 Police and Firefighter's Pension Fund

2. Does your unit have any other pension plans where the employer makes contributions
to the plan or funds any part of the benefits?
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NO

X X X X
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