# **Annual Financial Report**



Indiana State Board of Accounts
2024

WELLS COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT

Wells County

Submitted on 2/6/2025 2:12:00 PM

Per <u>IC 5-11-1-4</u> every municipality and local government is required to provide electronically and in a manner prescribed by the state examiner, financial reports for the fiscal year not later than sixty days after the close of the fiscal year.

Completion and submission of the Gateway *Annual Financial Report* (AFR) will fulfill this requirement. This document comprises all of the report outputs generated by Gateway, based on the information entered by the government unit and submitted by the government official as stipulated in state law.

Indiana Gateway Report Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM Page 1

#### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Annual Financial Report - 2024 Cash & Investments Combined Statement

	Local Fund Number	Local Fund Name	Beg Cash & Inv Bal Jan. 1, 2024	Receipts	Disbursement	End Cash & Inv Bal Dec. 31, 2024
<b>Governmental Activities</b>	1	Solid Waste Management Fund	\$289,594.41	\$217,982.68	\$194,324.34	\$313,252.75
		GRAND TOTAL	\$289,594.41	\$217,982.68	\$194,324.34	\$313,252.75

iana Gateway Report Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM Page 2

#### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana **Detailed Receipts 2024**

Governmental Activities	Solid Waste Management Fund	General Property Taxes	\$144,739.07
		Local Income Tax (LIT) for Levy Freeze	\$39,905.00
		Vehicle/Aircraft Excise Tax Distribution	\$10,838.77
	Total Taxes and Intergovernmental		\$195,482.84
		Sale of Investments	\$400,000.00
		Earnings on Investments and Deposits	\$11,478.72
		Refunds and Reimbursements	\$11,021.12
	Total Other Receipts		\$422,499.84
	Total Solid Waste Management Fund		\$617,982.68
Total Governmental Activities			\$617,982.68

Indiana Gateway Report gateway.ifionline.org Page 3 Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

## Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Disbursements by Fund - 2024

Governmental Activities	Solid Waste Management Fund	Salaries and Wages	\$109,368.84
		Employee Benefits	\$21,030.62
		Total Personal Services	\$130,399.46
		Office Supplies	\$1,388.01
		Total Supplies	\$1,388.01
		Professional Services	\$39,958.38
		Printing and Advertising	\$1,581.12
		Insurance	\$8,920.00
		Utility Services	\$5,073.54
		Repairs and Maintenance	\$3,932.56
		Rentals	\$2,305.00
		Other Services and Charges	\$570.99
		Total Services and Charges	\$62,341.59
		Machinery, Equipment, and Vehicles	\$195.28
		Total Capital Outlays	\$195.28
		Purchase of Investments	\$400,000.00
		Total Other Disbursements	\$400,000.00
	Total Solid Waste Manager	nent Fund	\$594,324.34
Total Governmental Activities	S		\$594,324.34

Page 4 Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

#### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Fund Type Schedule 2024

Fund Type	Local Fund	Standard Fund
1 - General Fund	1 - Solid Waste Management Fund	101001 - General

Page 5 Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

#### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Debt Statement - 2024

	GRAND TOTAL				\$0.00	
		Beginning Principal Balance as of	Additions	Reductions	Ending Principal Balance as of	Principal
GRAND TOTAL						

Indiana Gateway Report gateway.ifionline.org Page 6 Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

#### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana **Deficit Fund Balances - 2024**

		Ending Cash and
Enterprise Name	Fund Name	Investment Balance
	Total deficit fund balances	

Indiana Gateway Report gateway.ifionline.org Page 7 Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Leases 2024

Lessor	Description or Purpose	Annual Lease Payment Due	Lease Begining Date	Lease	Will you retain ownership of the property at the end of the lease term?
					GRAND TOTAL

Page 8 Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Transfer Report - 2024

Transfers Out (Disbursements)		Transfers In (Receipts)		
Fund	Amount	Fund	Amount	
Total Transfers Out		Total Transfers In		

Page 9 Indiana Gateway Report gateway.ifionline.org Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM

#### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Tax Abatement - 2024

D	DIRECT				
			•		Amount receivable, if any,
Α	batement Name	Purpose of the Abatement	being abated	Abatements	as a result of Tax Abatement

INDIRECT	INDIRECT						
Government Name	Abatement Name	The specific tax being abated	Amount of tax revenues reduced as a result of Tax Abatements	Amount receivable, if any, as a result of Tax Abatement			
City of Bluffton	Star Engineering & Machine Co.	Personal	\$492,520.00	\$32.51			
City of Bluffton	Almco Steel Products Corp	Real	\$118,520.00	\$7.82			
City of Bluffton	Almco Steel Products Corp	Personal	\$513,570.00	\$33.90			
City of Bluffton	AT Ferrell Company, Inc.	Personal	\$70,020.00	\$4.62			
City of Bluffton	Cameron Ashley Building PRoducts, Inc.	Personal	\$168,320.00	\$11.11			
City of Bluffton	Gerber Development LLC	Real	\$238,705.00	\$15.75			
City of Bluffton	Inventure Foods, Inc.	Personal	\$1,137,420.00	\$75.07			
City of Bluffton	Knot Just A Snack (Multi) LLC	Real	\$286,170.00	\$18.89			
City of Bluffton	Metaldyne M&A Bluffton Inc.	Real	\$614,960.00	\$40.59			
City of Bluffton	Metaldyne M&A Bluffton, LLC	Personal	\$16,696,520.00	\$1,101.97			
City of Bluffton	Midland LLC	Real	\$94,760.00	\$6.25			
City of Bluffton	Pretzels, Inc.	Personal	\$932,380.00	\$61.54			
Wells County	Haven Manufacturing Indiana, Inc.	Personal	\$649,730.00	\$42.88			
Town of Ossian	Melching Machine, Inc.	Personal	\$11,890.00	\$0.78			
Town of Ossian	Rethceif Properties LLC	Real	\$975,358.00	\$64.37			
Town of Ossian	Trusted Supply Chain Partners, LLC	Personal	\$344,180.00	\$22.72			
Town of Ossian	Rethceif Properties LLC	Personal	\$374,468.00	\$24.71			
Town of Ossian	Roembke Mfg & Design, Inc.	Real	\$250,000.00	\$16.50			
Town of Ossian	Roembke Mfg & Design, Inc.	Personal	\$1,571,190.00	\$103.70			
Town of Markle	Wayne Metals, LLC	Personal	\$434,460.00	\$28.67			
City of Bluffton	Jackson Studebaker Investment Group LLC	Real	\$230,000.00	\$15.18			
City of Bluffton	Weg Electric Corp - Bluffton Motor Works	Personal	\$2,298,430.00	\$151.70			
Wells County	Heartland REMC-Broadband Division	Personal	\$2,658,700.00	\$175.47			
Town of Ossian	Perma-Column, LLC	Personal	\$77,240.00	\$5.10			
City of Bluffton	20-20 Custom Molded Plastics, LLC	Personal	\$17,590,810.00	\$1,160.99			

Indiana Gateway Report Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM Page 10 gateway.ifionline.org

NDIRECT						
Government Name	Abatement Name	The specific tax being abated	Amount of tax revenues reduced as a result of Tax Abatements	Amount receivable, if any, as a result of Tax Abatement		
City of Bluffton	Brick and Motar Properties LLC	Real	\$102,280.00	\$6.75		
City of Bluffton	Archer-Daniels_Midland Co. BA1	Personal	\$51,670.00	\$3.41		
City of Bluffton	Edge Manufacturing, Inc.	Personal	\$582,630.00	\$38.45		
City of Bluffton	Gerber Development LLC	Real	\$121,640.00	\$8.03		
City of Bluffton	Midland LLC	Real	\$354,120.00	\$23.37		
City of Bluffton	Midland LLC	Real	\$857,360.00	\$56.59		
City of Bluffton	Multi-Fiber	Personal	\$732,760.00	\$48.36		
Town of Markle	K-K Tool and Design Inc.	Personal	\$7,860.00	\$0.52		
Town of Ossian	Pena's Property LLC	Personal	\$447,984.00	\$29.57		
Town of Ossian	Penas Mechanical Contractors	Personal	\$4,680.00	\$0.31		
Town of Ossian	Rethceif Enterprises LLC	Personal	\$491,470.00	\$32.44		

Indiana Gateway Report Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM Page 11 gateway.ifionline.org

#### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Capital Assets 2024

Government or Enterprise		Beginning Balance as of January 1, 2024	Additions	Reductions	Ending Balance as of December 31, 2024
Governmental Activities - Non-	Land	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Depreciable Assets	Construction in Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Non-Depreciable Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Governmental Activities - Depreciable	Infrastructure	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Assets	Buildings	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Improvements Other Than Buildings	\$2,436.50	\$0.00	\$278.00	\$2,158.50
	Machinery, Equipment, and Vehicles	\$20,241.09	\$0.00	\$2,918.00	\$17,323.09
	Books and Other	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total	\$22,677.59	\$0.00	\$3,196.00	\$19,481.59
Governmental Activities - Accumulated	Infrastructure	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Depreciation Assets	Buildings	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Improvements Other Than Buildings	\$2,436.50	\$0.00	\$278.00	\$2,158.50
	Machinery, Equipment, and Vehicles	\$20,241.09	\$0.00	\$2,918.00	\$17,323.09
	Books and Other	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total	\$22,677.59	\$0.00	\$3,196.00	\$19,481.59

Indiana Gateway Report Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM Page 12 gateway.ifionline.org

Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Accounts Payable/Receivable Statement - 2024			
Government or Enterprise	Accounts Payable	Accounts Receivable	
Governmental Activities	\$6,806.15	\$108.50	

iana Gateway Report Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM Page 13

#### Wells County Solid Waste District, Wells County, Indiana Pensions - 2024

1. Please indicate if your unit offers any of these pension plans to your Employees. Check all that apply.	YES	NO
Public Employees Retirement Fund	X	
Teachers Retirement Fund		X
1925 Police Pension Fund		X
1937 Firefighter's Pension Fund		X
1977 Police and Firefighter's Pension Fund		X
2. Does your unit have any other pension plans where the employer makes contributions to the plan or funds any part of the benefits?		х

Indiana Gateway Report Printed: 2/6/2025 2:16:09 PM Page 14 gateway.ifionline.org